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Taken from September 28, 2022 Board Meeting Minutes…. 

 
 
a) Annual General Meeting 
 
B. Rollag reviewed the 2021 Annual Report with the Board. He pointed out some of the 

highlights for NRSC in 2021. B. Rollag said the report will be forwarded to all the 

municipalities and CAO’s.  B. Rollag answered questions from the Board.  

 

 Moved by K. Jones to accept the 2021 Annual Report as presented.  

 

 

 Carried 

 

B. Rollag explained to the Board the process of how NRSC carries out the Annual General 

Meeting. He said at one time the AGM was held outside of the NRSC office, usually at the 

Heritage Inn. It was decided a few years back to hold the AGM as part of the regular Board 

meetings and a report would be sent to all the CAO’s and the Municipalities. B. Rollag 

asked the Board if this is the process that the new Board would like to see continue.  

 

Moved by D. Reid-Mickler to have the AGM next year in the NRSC office during a regular 

Board meeting.  

   

 

 Carried 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

2022 Review 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022 AT A GLANCE… 
• Peak day for water production for 2022 

was 17,226 m3 on August 15th.  

• .  

• Treated a total of 3,512,478 m3 for 

our municipal partners. 

• Cost of water treatment for the 2022 year was $0.41 

per cubic meter.  This includes labor, chemical 

costs, utilities, administrative costs, maintenance 

and repairs.   

• Participated in the N.A.I.T. work experience 

program. The practicum student completed 

600 hours of experience.   



 

 

 

 

 

 
  2018 2019 2020 2021 

 
2022 

   m3 % m3 % m3 % m3 % m3 % 

Brooks   2,451,982 69.50% 2,446,820 70.90% 2,328,396 70.73% 2,448,869 69.54% 2,468,620 70.28% 

Brooks 
TF 

  97,970 2.78% 18,968 0.55% 21,623 0.66% 19,884 0.56% 26,694 0.76% 

LNR   35,234 1.00% 24,926 0.72% 26,792 0.81% 24,063 0.68% 24,015 0.68% 

Tilley 42,499 1.20% 40,231 1.17% 42,527 1.29% 43,914 1.25% 41,136 1.17% 

Rainier 3,527 0.10% 5,251 0.15% 4,737 0.14% 6,605 0.19% 5,031 0.14% 

Scandia 11,904 0.34% 12,591 0.36% 13,119 0.40% 12,799 0.36% 11,333 0.32% 

Rolling Hills 28,152 0.80% 38,373 1.11% 21,430 0.65% 39,292 1.12% 22,080 0.62% 

Patricia 14,795 0.42% 14,582 0.42% 15,458 0.47% 17,818 0.51% 15,315 0.43% 

Duchess 186,148 5.28% 180,319 5.22% 166,149 5.05% 180,295 5.12% 176,000 5.01% 

Rosemary 25,426 0.72% 47,643 1.38% 49,500 1.50% 55,636 1.58% 52,147 1.48% 

Bassano   246,456 6.99% 213,076 6.17% 185,330 5.63% 226,635 6.44% 229,305 6.52% 

Rural    383,780 10.88% 408,351 11.83% 416,766 12.66% 445,806 12.66% 440,802 12.55% 

Total   3,527,873 100.00% 3,451,131 100.00% 3,291,827 100.00% 3,521,616 100% 3,512,478 100% 

          
 

Brooks     72.28%   71.45%   71.39%   70.10% 71.04% 

County - Hamlets   3.86%   3.94%   3.77%   4.10% 3.38% 

County - Rural 
 

10.88%   11.83%  12.66%  12.66% 12.55% 

Village of Duchess   5.28%   5.22%   5.05%   5.12% 5.01% 

Village of Rosemary 
 

0.72% 
 

1.38%   1.50%  1.58% 1.48% 

Town of Bassano   6.99%   6.17%   5.63%   6.44% 6.52% 

Percentage of Water Consumption per Municipality 



 

 

Raw Water Summary - 2022 

Allocation (m3) Actual (m3) 

City of Brooks 8,080,152 2,495,314 

Count of Newell 

Lake Newell Resort 502,857 24,015 

Rainier 12,571 5,031 

Scandia 49,028 11,333 

Rolling Hills 52,780 22,080 

Patricia 33,943 15,315 

Tilley 139,542 41,136 

Rural 1,110,134 440,802 

Village of Duchess 320,835 176,000 

Village of Rosemary 74,008 52,147 

Town of Bassano 840,000 229,305 

Raw Water Summary 



Newell Regional Services Corporations 

Board of Directors  

General Manager 

Kole Steinley 

Admin. Supervisor 

Brian Rollag 

Payroll & Finance Support Clerk 

Theresa Drake 

Operations  Supervisor 

Ryan Melrose 

Operat or     

Brad Woods 

Lead Operator 

Michelle Schuett 

Operator  

Gamiel Flores 

Operator  

Kyle Zahn 

Operator  

Brennan Levie 

Lead Operator  

Caleb Robinson 

Operator   

NAIT Practicum Student 

Summer Student 

Brody Preston 

Summer Student 



 

 

 

2022 Financial Statements 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
























































